NORTH

WALKER ALLOTMENT



TENA W. DUPLER & HEIRS



강 SW Corner of SE 1/4 of Sec.6

> Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Falls, Township 14, Range 17, Section 6, United States Congress Lands and being 3.1993 acres of a tract conveyed to Della M. Huston & husband Irvin M., Herbert W. Walker & wife Lucile, Floyd C. Walker & wife Margaret, Ruth K. Gray & husband Marion C., Ralph R. Walker & wife Jennie M., by deed of record in Deed Book <u>36</u> Page <u>569</u> Recorder's Office, Hocking County, Ohio.

> The undersigned, the owners, does here by certify that the attached plat correctly represents their "Walker Allotment", a subdivision of Lots I to 6 inclusive, and does hereby accept this plat of same. Subject to all legal highways.

In Witness Thereof, the owners, have hereunto set their hands this 5 day, of april, 1972.

harley & allem meny & aneling Delia C. Licket Debra C. Lickel

STATE OF OHIO S.S. COUNTY OF HOCKING

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County personally came the owners who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Della m Huston Inm m Kuston Ferdrent Il. Walker ducile WAR Jennie M. Walker

of ______,1972, at a regular session of said Board approved the plat hereon for the uses and purposes stated therein. Otto G. Shaw Anan Anthe James R. M. S. Lain. Board of Hocking County Commissioners Approved this 5th day of April, 1972 By Seorge A. Mara Hocking County Engineer Approved this 7th day of APRIL, 1972 By Donald & Robers Hocking County District Board of Health Transferred on tax duplicate this Z day of PPRIL, 1972 Semanda. Myerr Auditor, Hocking County, Ohio Received for Record this <u>13</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1972 <u>Esther</u> <u>Barpenter</u> Recorder, Hocking County, Ohio Recorded this / 3 day of April , 1972, in Plat Book F, Page 20

This is to certify that the Board of County Commissioners of Hocking County, Ohio, did on the 12 m day

ju 0

Surveyed & Platted By HOCKING VALLEY CO. LTD.

Logan, Ohio O = Iron Pin

Scale: 1"= 50' 公 = Stone

We do hereby certify that we have surveyed the above premises and prepared the attached plat and that said plat is correct. All dimensions are shown in feet

and decimal parts thereof. istered Surveyor #

* 9499 - 8121195 - See Judgment Brity - OR V. 61 P. 547

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this _____ day of april ,1972. NOTARY PUBLIC, OHIO Commissione Expires 10/20/74